
 

1 

 

 

Smart Operation Panel (D241) 
 

PARTS CATALOG 

 

This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 

 

CONTENTS 

 

1  Smart Operation Panel 1 ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・ 2P 

2  Smart Operation Panel 2 ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・ 4P 

3  Parts Index ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・ 6P 

 

 

 

 

Copyright (c) 2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2017/12/04 Version 1.01 



 

2 

 

 

1. Smart Operation Panel 1 



 

3 

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

1 D2951508 COVER:REAR:M3 1 101 03530060N BIND SCREW - M3X6 3

2 D2411482 CABLE:OPERATION SUB-UNIT:USB3.0 1

3 D2621651 DECAL:COMMON 1

D2621652 DECAL:CHN 1

1. Smart Operation Panel 1

 

 



 

4 

 

 

2. Smart Operation Panel 2 



 

5 

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

※ D0AC1415 OPERATION SUB-UNIT:ASS'Y (EU/NA/AA/KOR/TWN) 1 28 D2951516 KEYTOP:RESET SWITCH 1

※ D0AC1416 OPERATION SUB-UNIT:ASS'Y (CHN) 1 29 D2951523 BRACKET:LCD 2

1 D2951502 COVER:FRONT 1 30 D2951537 SHEET:SIDE 1

2 D2951554 MIKE:PVM-6018-C402G-7ZZ4 1 31 D2951536 SHEET:LIGHT SHIELD COAT 3

3 D2951557 TOUCH PANEL:TECH_BES_FCL-L1402 1 32 D2951538 CUSHION:LCD:L 2

4 D2951555 LCD:WSVGA-10.1:MV 1 33 D2951539 CUSHION:LCD:S 2

5 D2951559 CABLE:LVDS:AWG40:40P 1 34 D1771592 SCREW:M3X6 4

6 D2951524 FRAME:LCD:ASS'Y 1 35 D0AC1580 HARNESS:FG:400 1

7 D2951540 SHEET:MIKE 1

8 D2951504 LENS:LED:S 1

9 D2951505 LENS:LED:P 1

10 D2951503 LENS:LED:L 1

11 D0AD1440 PCB:C-G2:COM:ASS'Y (EU/NA/AA/KOR/TWN) 1

D0AD1441 PCB:C-G2:ASS'Y (CHN) 1

12 D2951521 PCB:W-LAN:DHSB-R40 1

13 D2951558 SPEAKER:PB18CCG04L-7ZZ 1

14 D2951532 BRACKET:HINGE:BASE 1

15 D2951501 COVER:REAR 1

16 D2951514 COVER:CAP 2

17 D2951517 COVER:SWITCH 1

18 D2951506 COVER:REAR:M1 1

19 D2951507 COVER:REAR:M2 1

20 D2951510 COVER:REAR:M4 1

21 D2951513 COVER:REAR:M5 1

22 D2951511 COVER:HINGE 1

23 D2951512 COVER:SIDE 1

24 D2951509 CAP:HINGE 1

25 D2951525 HINGE:RIGHT 1

26 D2951526 HINGE:LEFT 1

27 D2951515 KEYTOP:SIDE 1

2. Smart Operation Panel 2

 

 



 

6 

3. Parts Index

Part No. Description Part No. Description

03530060N BIND SCREW - M3X6 3 - 101 D2951521 PCB:W-LAN:DHSB-R40 5 - 12

D0AC1415 OPERATION SUB-UNIT:ASS'Y (EU/NA/AA/KOR/TWN) 5 - ※ D2951523 BRACKET:LCD 5 - 29

D0AC1416 OPERATION SUB-UNIT:ASS'Y (CHN) 5 - ※ D2951524 FRAME:LCD:ASS'Y 5 - 6

D0AC1580 HARNESS:FG:400 5 - 35 D2951525 HINGE:RIGHT 5 - 25

D0AD1440 PCB:C-G2:COM:ASS'Y (EU/NA/AA/KOR/TWN) 5 - 11 D2951526 HINGE:LEFT 5 - 26

D0AD1441 PCB:C-G2:ASS'Y (CHN) 5 - 11 D2951532 BRACKET:HINGE:BASE 5 - 14

D1771592 SCREW:M3X6 5 - 34 D2951536 SHEET:LIGHT SHIELD COAT 5 - 31

D2411482 CABLE:OPERATION SUB-UNIT:USB3.0 3 - 2 D2951537 SHEET:SIDE 5 - 30

D2621651 DECAL:COMMON 3 - 3 D2951538 CUSHION:LCD:L 5 - 32

D2621652 DECAL:CHN 3 - 3 D2951539 CUSHION:LCD:S 5 - 33

D2951501 COVER:REAR 5 - 15 D2951540 SHEET:MIKE 5 - 7

D2951502 COVER:FRONT 5 - 1 D2951554 MIKE:PVM-6018-C402G-7ZZ4 5 - 2

D2951503 LENS:LED:L 5 - 10 D2951555 LCD:WSVGA-10.1:MV 5 - 4

D2951504 LENS:LED:S 5 - 8 D2951557 TOUCH PANEL:TECH_BES_FCL-L1402 5 - 3

D2951505 LENS:LED:P 5 - 9 D2951558 SPEAKER:PB18CCG04L-7ZZ 5 - 13

D2951506 COVER:REAR:M1 5 - 18 D2951559 CABLE:LVDS:AWG40:40P 5 - 5

D2951507 COVER:REAR:M2 5 - 19 -

D2951508 COVER:REAR:M3 3 - 1 -

D2951509 CAP:HINGE 5 - 24 -

D2951510 COVER:REAR:M4 5 - 20 -

D2951511 COVER:HINGE 5 - 22 -

D2951512 COVER:SIDE 5 - 23 -

D2951513 COVER:REAR:M5 5 - 21 -

D2951514 COVER:CAP 5 - 16 -

D2951515 KEYTOP:SIDE 5 - 27 -

D2951516 KEYTOP:RESET SWITCH 5 - 28 -

D2951517 COVER:SWITCH 5 - 17 -

Page and

Index No.

Page and

Index No.

 

 


